Original: R-707-2014

R-637-2015

Contract # 316-2014

Date: September 1, 2015 2% X :’3:.‘
- 3 i
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ‘szF H'tckf:}a"mp 2
. ministration Building
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Expansion/improv ts S
Page 1 of 2 (Design) :
Location: West Hickman WWTP : RO
. : $
To (Consutant): Contract No. 707-2014 : 5
GRW X
801 Corporate Drive Original Contract Amt. $95,870.00 : R o
Lexington, KY 40503 Cumuiative Amount of R :
Previous Change Orders -$54,690.00 3
Percent Change - Previous  [3eecis o
Change Orders 0% -57.05%
Total Contract Amount Prior RRRRR A3
to this Change Order $41.180.00 : R
Change Order No. 2 * :E
o
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; RS
Current Change Order
ltem | Description of o.hanges-qgantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc. XN
Increase in design fee for Type/Class 1 Laboratory s
1 revisions and additional construction administrative 3
services. $4,840.00 X
"
Il
Total decrease $0.00 :
Total increase 2 $4,840.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $4.840.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order /) $4K620.00
Percent Change - This Change Order . 10.52%
Percent Change - All Change Orders y \ ﬁ( -52.00%

The time provided for the completion in the contract a I

Recommended by

[ ionéj of the contract will apply hereto.

(Proj. Engr.) Date

9 [2-/15

(Consultant) Date

7/‘# /15

Accepted b
e //yz?ﬁ’%’

Approved by

(Director) Date

Approved by

Approved by

LG rs—

(Commissioner) Date_i#/ 23°/1 I~
(Mayor or CAO) Date_{p -DPc-\S




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: west Hickman WWTP Administration Building Expansion/improvements
(Design)

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |\ .o o1 NO. 707-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: Increase in design fees due to laboratory being typed as a Class li
Laboratory. Additional construction administrative duties requested of the consultant once
construction begins to aide owner in proper inspections.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___ Yes _X_No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain. The Project will be smaller and include less detail due to budget limitations.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
if "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: The advertisement date has been adjusted back but does
not affect the department's time frame or budgeted funds.

' e

Mayar Date




GRW | engineering | architecture | geospatial
\ 801 Corporate Drive | Lexington, KY 40503
859.223.3999 | www.grwinc.com

August 25, 2015

Ms. Tiffany Rank

LFUCG Division of Water Quality
125 Liste Industrial Dr., Suite 180
Lexington, KY 40511

RE: A/E Fee
West Hickman WWTP Administration Building Expansion / Improvements
LFUCG Contract No. 707-2014
GRW Project N0.4360-01

Tiffany,

In response to your request for official notification, | respectfully submit the following additional A/E fees for
the ‘Task 3 — Detailed Design’ drawing and specification Type / Class Il laboratory revisions and requested
additional ‘Task 5 — Construction Services’ substantial completion site visit and administrative services
pertaining to the West Hickman WWTP Administration Building Expansion / Improvements project.

Task 3 - Detailed Design:

Project Mgr.: 8 hrs. @ $100.00 = $800.00
Architect: 2hrs. @ $130.00= $260.00
Structural: 1hrs. @ $130.00= $130.00
Electrical: 4 hrs. @ $130.00 = $520.00
Mechanical: 8hrs. @ $130.00= $1,040.00
CADD: 12 hrs. @ $65.00 = $780.00
Administration: 4 hrs. @ $50.00 = $200.00
Task 5 — Construction Services:

Project Mgr.: 1 hrs. @ $100.00 = $100.00
Architect: 2 hrs. @ $130.00= $260.00
Structural: 1 hrs. @ $130.00= $130.00
Electrical: 2 hrs. @ $130.00 = $260.00
Mechanical: 2 hrs. @ $130.00 = $260.00
Administration: 2 hrs. @ $50.00 = $100.00
Additional Task 3 & 5 Total = $4,840.00

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions or would like to discuss any of the above items. | thank
you for your business.

Sincerely,

John Thomas, Assoc. AlA

GRW | engineering | architecture | geospatial

801 Corporate Drive | Lexington, KY 40503

P 859.223.3999 ext263 | € 859.576.5987

Email: John. Thomas@grwinc.com | Website: www grwinc.com
Follow Us On Linkedin Subscribe to Qur Client E-Newsletter




